Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
F	:T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 10355			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: CELLDEX Therapeutics, Inc.		
Avant Immunotherapeutics, Inc. (Needham, Massachusetts)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 119 Fourth Avenue		
Execution Date(s) September 25, 2008 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Needham		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 02494		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(see attached list) Additional numbers at	(see attached list) MAF - 9 2009		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 30		
Name: Leon R. Yankwich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_1200.00		
Internal Address: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 201 Broadway	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information		
State: Massachusetts Zip: 02139			
Phone Number: (617) 374-3700	03/09/2009 MJAMA1 00000057 11920892		
Fax Number: (617) 374-0055	Deposit Agcթացենիumber		
Email Address: Iryankwich@yankwich.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	March 6, 2009		
Signature	Date		
David G. O'Brien Reg. No. 46,125	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Case No.	Appln No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
AVA-435.1P US	11/920,892	21-Nov-2007	
AVA-445.0 US	11/173,310	30-Jun-2005	
AVA-447.3 PCT	PCT/US07/22276	19-Oct-2007	
AVA-450.1 PCT	PCT/US08/05261	24-Apr-2008	
MEG-207.0 US-1	09/120,970	22-Jul-1998	
MEG-207.1 US	08/761,769	6-Dec-1996	US 6,610,529
MEG-207.1 US-1	10/620,777	15-Jul-2003	
MEG-213.0 US	09/560,539	28-Apr-2000	US 6,780,405
MEG-213.0 US-1	10/924,574	24-Aug-2004	US 7,341,860
TCS-401.1 US	07/332,865	3-Apr-1989	US 5,212,071
TCS-401.1 US-3	08/463,959	5-Jun-1995	US 6,316,604
TCS-401.1 US-4	08/470,652	6-Jun-1995	US 5,981,481
TCS-401.3 US	07/588,128	24-Sep-1990	US 5,256,642
TCS-401.3 US-1	08/138,825	19-Oct-1993	US 5,472,939
TCS-401.3 US-2	08/472,038	6-Jun-1995	US 5,856,297
TCS-404.0 US	07/857,022	24-Mar-1992	US 5,252,216
TCS-406.0 US	07/927,099	7 - Aug-1992	US 5,456,909
TCS-406.0 US-1	08/470,867	6-Jun-1995	US 5,858,969
TCS-408.1P US	08/602,761	11-Aug-1995	US 6,169,068
TCS-409.1 US	08/450,274	25-May-1995	US 6,193,979
TCS-409.1P US	08/553,339	13-Nov-1995	US 5,856,300
TCS-410.0P US	08/581,604	3-Apr-1996	US 5,840,858
TCS-411.0 US	08/432,483	1-May-1995	US 6,410,022
TCS-411.1P US	08/945,289	17-Oct-1997	US 6,555,113
TCS-411.1P US-1	09/943,334	30-Aug-2001	US 7,078,036
TCS-411.1P US-3	10/339,522	8-Jan-2003	
TCS-414.2P US-1	09/845,511	30-Apr-2001	US 6,846,808
TCS-425.1P US	10/479,770	5-Dec-2003	
TCS-428.0 US-1	09/523,033	10-Mar-2000	US 7,074,407
VRI-520.1P US	09/660,169	12-Sep-2000	US 6,479,284





The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "CELLDEX THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008.

2023075 8100

080987253

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Warret Smith Wind AUTHENTICATION

DAT



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "CELLDEX THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008.

080987253

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6876827

DATE: 09-25-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 09/25/2008 FILED 02:23 PM 09/25/2008 SRV 080987253 - 2023075 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of AVANT Immunotherapeutics, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Celldex Therapeutics, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, said amendment was submitted for stockholder approval at an annual meeting of the stockholders of said corporation and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH. Section 1 of Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of AVANT Immunotherapeutics, Inc. is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Celldex Therapeutics, Inc."

FIFTH: The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment shall be October 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of September, 2008.

By: Jother Simone.

Authorized Officer

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

Name: Anthony Marucci